

LAS VIRGENES MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

4232 Las Virgenes Road, Calabasas, CA 91302

Amendment to the Agenda for the Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of Las Virgenes Municipal Water District to be held on December 21, 2021, at 9:00 a.m., at 4232 Las Virgenes Road, Calabasas, CA 91302

The agenda for the regular meeting of December 21, 2021, is amended to add the following items:

13. CLOSED SESSION

C. Conference with District Counsel - Pending Litigation (Government Code Section 54956.9(a))

Mont Calabasas HOA v. Las Virgenes Municipal Water District